23-314 RESOLVE Accepting and Appropriating $20,478,297 in State 

and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds (aka ARPA) (First 
Reading)  

PELLETIER 

REFERRALS TO COMMITTEE AND FIRST READING 
ITEM NO. 

ASSIGNED TO 
COUNCILOR 

Executive Summary: This Resolve will accept and appropriate Twenty Million, Four-Hundred Seventy Eight 
Thousand, Two-Hundred Ninety Seven Dollars ($20,478,297) of State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds (aka 
ARPA) to be allocated by the City Council in accordance with federal regulations, including any interest 
earnings on said funds.  In preparation for year end, it was noted that this particular Resolve had inadvertently

[...]

Goodwin is authorized to be increased by 1% effective July 2, 2023. 

10/11/2023 23-314

10/11/2023

23-314

Finance

Title, Resolve

Resolve N/A

Accepting and Appropriating $20,478,297 in State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds (aka ARPA) 

This Resolve will accept and appropriate Twenty Million, Four-Hundred Seventy Eight Thousand, 
Two-Hundred Ninety Seven Dollars ($20,478,297) of State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds (aka 
ARPA) to be allocated by the City Council in accordance with federal regulations, including any 
interest earnings on said funds.  In preparation for year end, it was noted that this particular Resolve